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SAMOA PHILATELIC BUREAU
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Release Date May 29, 2013

201 3' Didunculus str-igirostris

These images of Endangered Species were designed by Mariya
Karchevskaya. All of these species at one time would have been
seen in Samoa with their bright colors and magnificent sounds.

Printed in sheets of 25, stamp size 28.45 x 42.58mm.

$1 Emballonura semicaudata
$2.70 Gallinula pacifica
- $3 Didunculus strigirostris
$3.90 Lalage sharpei
$5 SAMOA $4 Zosterops samoensis
$5 Nesofregetta fuliginosa
) $6 Numenius tahitiensis
PO I T $7.50 Pterodroma brevipes
$8 Pteropus samoensis
$10 Myiagra albiventris
$12.50 Gallicolumba stairi
$15 Gymnomyza samoensis

2013, Nesofregetta fuliginosa

Samoa

Threatened Species (Bird) Definitive
Set of 12 values Tala $78.60 US$34.60

/ SAMOA

WWW.SAMOASTAMP.COM

TONGA PHILATELIC BUREAU

This Sheet was designed to be sold to collectors
in commemoration of the Australia 2013 World
Stamp Expo, May 10-14. Each individual stamp
is $3 Tonga currency. The Koala, Red Kangaroo
and The Royal Exhibition Building are used in
the 3 stamps on the sheet.

Designed by Alison Dittko.

The souvenir sheet contains 3 stamps, size 38 x
30.56mm, trim size bled at 65 x 108mm.

Release Date May 10, 2013

Tonga Australia Show Sheet

Souvenir Sheet (1 value) T$9.00 US $5.40
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WWW.TONGASTAMP.COM

Guarantee your stamps today with a STANDING ORDER and RECEIVE 50% OFF SHIPPING COSTS.

Standing orders require funds or credit card information on account. May 2013



TONGA PHILATELIC BUREAU

This souvenir sheet of 6 stamps contains images which
were photographed on Tonga on a beautiful day in 2012.
The images were all taken on the coastline at Houma.
Sea water can spurt as high as 60ft (18m) into the air
through holes in the coral reef. An added feature to each
stamp are hand sketched depictions of various fish from
the Pacific Ocean.

2 values are $3, 2 values are $4, 2 values are $5

Each stamp size is 38x30.56mm.

The Blow Holes of Tonga found along the coastline at Houma, 14.5km (92 miles) from
Nuku’alofa. Sea water spurts some 18m (60ft) into the air through holes in the coral reef.
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This stretch of coastline is known as the Mapu ‘a Vaea (the Chief’s Whistle) by
Tongans because of the whistling sound made by the geyser-like spouts.
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Release Date June 4, 2013

Tonga Blow Holes / Fish - Sheetlet of 6

(1 value)

T $24.00 US$14.40

Vini australis;

Kingdom of Tonga Bird Definitive Part 2 designed by Alison Dittko. The
stamps have illustrations of birds from Tonga in the trees and or flora,
with the appropriate scientific name.
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.10¢ Halcyon chloris Adenanthera pavonina
.20¢ Aplonis tabuensis Myristica hypargyraea
.30¢ Vini australis Artocarpus altilis

.40¢ Fregata minor Hibiscus tiliaceus

.50¢ Sula sula Terminalia catappa
.80¢ Phaethon rubricauda Cocos nucifera

.90¢ Anous minutus Elattostachys Falcata
$1.10 Lalage maculosa Tarenna Sambucina
$1.20 Porzana tabuensis Mimosa pigra

$2 Foulehaio carunculatus  Solanum mauritianum
$12.50 Prosopeia tabuensis Adenanthera pavonina
$20 Ptilinopus perousii Psidium guajava

Printed 12 values, size 28.45 x 42.58mm, to be printed in sheets of 20
(2 x 10) with gutter pair, and a sheetlet of 12 stamps.
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Release Date June 6, 2013

Tonga Bird Definitive Part 2
Set of 12 values T $40.00 US$24.00
Sheetlet of 12 (1 value) T $40.00 US$24.00

www.tongastamp.com



COOK ISLANDS PHILATELIC BUREAU
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= SAILING SHIPS OF THE PACIFIC

Release Date May 24, 2013

o
Cook Islands Sailing Ships
Set of 12 values NZ$10.60 US$ 8.70 U
Same Gutter Pair NZ$21.20 US$17.40

val ue) N Z$ 13.50 U S$ 11.10 Cook Islands Sailing Ships of the Pacific issue was designed by Alison Dittko.
Inspiration for this issue came from original sketches of the many sailing ships
used in the Pacific. This issues denominations were done in pairs of .20¢, .50¢,
.60¢, .80¢, .90¢, $2.30.

Souvenir Sheet (1

Printed in sheets of 20 with gutter pair, stamp size 29.79 x 40.64mm.

« CINEREUS
§ﬂ A This issue was designed from original drawings which were part of
M i & = Y 2 ’ : Scott #1095-1106, #1119-1124, #1134-1138, this totals

e o i e A S ' Py S | 23 values. All six denominations are $1.50 and they depict Grus Ameri-
z - RTINS T ANDS cana, Eurasian Lynx, Phascolarctos cinereus, American Bison, Loxodon-
ta Africana, and Gazella dama.

Printed in sheetlets of 15, stamp size 28.45 x 42.58mm.

o' |WOR TS Cook Islands Global Wildlife (Fauna)
Set of 6 values NZ$9.00 US$7.38
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Release Date June 5, 201

This issue completes the Aitutaki Whale Definitive Part 1 for a total . . . e ey
of 24 values. All 12 images depict marine mammal (whale or dolphin) A|tuta k| Whale / Shlp Deﬁnltlve Part 2

B e e e A Set of 12 values NZ $38.85 US$31.90

Same Gutter Pair NZ $77.70 US$63.80
Printed in sheetlets of 20 with gutter pair, stamp size 29.79 x Sheetlet of 12 (1 Va|U€) NZ $3885 US$31 .90
40.64mm.

www.cookislandsstampbureau.com



CATHARANTHLUS ROSELES

FLFHORAA FULCHERIMA

for all our countries issues visit...

Cook Islands Resized Flowers issued in 2010 have been overprinted
20¢ for redenomination, requested by the postal authority of the Cook
Islands. They had a very low supply of 20¢ stamps for the immediate
future. We overprinted the values we had of the resized flowers to meet
this request in a timely manner.

oy . Printed in sheets of 20, stamp size 29.79 x 40.64mm.

There is a limited supply of this issue, once supplies are exhausted, orders will no longer be filled.
11,000 overprints were supplied to the Cook Islands Post Office for immediate postal use.
There have been 600 aside for collectible sales. As in all cases standing orders will be supplied first.

Cook Islands Resized Flowers silver ovpt .20¢
Set of 9 values NZ$1.80 US$1.50

Release Date April 9, 2013

IMPATIENS WALLERIANA

Cook Islands Flowers Definitive OHMS Red  Set of 15 values NZ$21.20 US$16.70
Release Date October 12, 2010
Cook Islands Flowers Definitive OHMS Green Set of 15 values NZ$21.20 US$16.70

Release Date October 12, 2010

To: Philatelic Collector Inc.

Address

Post Office Box 3162

Sag Harbor, New York USA 11963

email: lazar@philateliccollector.com

Email

ph: 631.725.1803 « fax: 631.725.1041

visalle ) i [
Credit Card Number

I:I Check here to receive bulletin by email.

(A18V3I1D AYIA LNIYd ISVIT])

WWW.pcistamps.com

NEW ISSUE ORDER FORM

Expiration Date

Please adyvise if you
would like to have
us send all bulletins
by email to help be
environmentally
friendly. Please print
Email address clearly
on line above on
order form.

Postage and Handling
Includes Insurance

US 1st Class Mail
Add $4.00 to all Orders

Canada
Add $5.50 to all Orders

Foreign
Add $9.50 to all Orders

Registered Mail
please add $12.95

* Price of FDC's are always
$1.00 more than set or
souvenir sheet.

** Price of cancelled stamps
are the same price as mint.

International cheques are
accepted with a $8 fee.
All stamps are printed in four

colour process on 110gsm
stamp paper.

Security Code Price Quantity | Quantity |*Price | Quantity
Mint Cancl FDC FDC

Aitutaki whale Ship Definitive Part 2 (12 values) $31.90 $34.90
Aitutaki same Gutter Pair (12 values) $63.80

Aitutaki Same Sheetlet of 12 (1 value) $31.90 $33.90

Cook Islands sailing Ships (12 values) $8.70 $11.70

Cook Islands same Gutter Pair (12 values) $17.40

Cook Islands same Souvenir Sheet (1 value) $11.10 $12.10

Cook Islands Global Wildlife (6 values) $7.38 $8.38

Cook Islands Flowers Resized ovpt 20¢ (9 values) $1.50 $3.50

Cook Islands Flowers ovpt OHMS Red (15 values) $16.70

Cook Islands Flowers ovpt OHMS Green (15values) | $16.70

Samoa Endangered Birds (12 values) $34.60 $37.60

Tonga Blow Holes Sheet of 6 (1 value) $14.40 $16.40

Tonga Bird/Flower Definitive Part 2 (12 values) $24.00 $27.00

Tonga Bird/Flower Definitive Part 2 Sheetlet (1 value) $24.00 $26.00

Tonga 2013 Australia Expo Stamp Sheet (1 value) $5.40 $6.40

Items From SpeciaL / stock 1ssUES / OTHER ITEMS
New York State Residents Please Add Appropriate Sales Tax PosTAGE AND HANDLING
ToTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE AND ENCLOSED

Stamps are supplied at face value. If postage is not included stamps from the order will be used for postage. Mail orders must be prepaid in full.

May 2013



A Boutique Philatelic Agency...

PHILATELIC COLLECTOR INC.

Scott # 63-65 Easter 1973 (12) values  $24.00
Scott # 66-72 Silver Wedding Anniv. (7) values $18.00 DiscounTs
Scott #77-78 Princess Anne pair (2) values $7.00 DiscounTs ON ImpeRFs ON This Pace OnLY
Scott #77-78 Princess Anne M/S of 8  (2) values $56.00 | 5% off onallimperf orders totaling $100. or more.
Scott # 79-81 Christmas 1973 F/S (12) values  $33.00 | !0%off onall imperf orders totaling $250 or more.
Scott #96-101,c1-6 Capt. Bligh Sail Ship (12) values ~ $99.00 | 20% off onall imperf orders totaling $500. or more.
Scott #102-3 U.P.U. Mini. sht of 5 (2) values $16.00 | 30%off on all imperf orders totaling $750 or more.
Scott #102-3 U.P.U. proof (2) values $85.00 | 50% off onall imperf orders totaling $1,000 or more.
wn Scott #103a U.PU.s/s (2) values $16.00
S~ Scott #110-14 Churchill sht. of 5 (5) values $27.00
33 Scott #115-16 Apollo Soyuz sht. of 5 (2) values $40.00
O, Scott #116a Apollo Soyuz space S/S (1) value $40.00
E Scott #115-16 Apollo set & S/S proof  (3) values  $90.00
i Scott #117-20 Christmas 75 Ptgs. (4) values $35.00
«w Scott #121-23 Easter 76 Ptgs (3) values $22.00
‘CMQS Scott #123a Easter 76 Ptgs S/S of 3 (1) value $22.00
+ Scott #121-23a Easter 76 Ptgs proof (4) values $65.00
E Scott #127-30 Olympic games (4) values $28.00
*=  Scott #130a Olympic games S/S (1) value $28.00
< Scott #143-4 Bell/ Telphone (2) values $8.00
Scott #143a Bell/ Telphone S/S (1) value $8.00
Scott #143-44a Bell/ Telphone proof strip (1) value $40.00
Scott #145-7 Easter 77 Ptgs. (3) values $19.00
Scott #147a Easter 77 Ptgs. S/S (1) value $22.00
Scott #148-51 Captain Bligh / ship (4 ) values  $50.00
Scott #151a Captain Bligh comp of 4  (4) values $50.00
Scott #148-51a Captain Bligh proof stp of 5 (1) value $100.00
Scott #166d Coronation shtlt of 6 (1) value $20.00
Scott #171-2 Capt. Cook (2) values $38.00
Scott #172a Capt. Cook S/S (1) value $20.00
Scott #247-9 Royal Wedding (3) values $18.00
Scott #435-7 Ist Moon Land. Proof (3) values  $120.00
w»n Scott # 145-6 Coronation (2) values $16.00
ch Scott# 170-4 Christmas Ptgs. (5) values $15.00
@O Scott# 221-6 Gaugin Ptgs. (6) values $16.00
Q. Scott # 221-6 Gaugin Ptgs. M/S of 6 (6) values $96.00
E Scott # 227-2 Christmas Rubens Ptgs.  (6) values $14.00
= Scott# 227-22 Christmas Ptgs. M/S of 6 (6) values $90.00
2 Scott# 233-6,cl12-15 Capt. Cook/ ship (8) values $40.00
O Scott # 237-42 Mexico Olympics (6) values $18.00
C% Scott # 237-42 Mexico Oly M/S of 10 (6) values $200.00
—{ Scott# 243-7 Christmas 68 Ptgs. (5) values $12.00
E Scott # 243-7 Christmas 68 M/S of 6 (5) values $75.00
M Scott # 247a Christmas S/S (1) value $18.00
© Scott# 254-8 South Pacific Games (5) values $65.00
Q© Scott# 254-8 South Pacific m/s of 10 (6) values $500.00
U Scott # 258¢ South Pacific Games S/S (1) value $65.00
Scott # 264-7 Captain Cook (4) values $25.00

All discounts subject to availablity of items ordered. If any selected item is sold out orders may be modified at any time by selecting
another imperf from this list or same remaining discount may be applied to future imperfs to be listed in subsequent offering.

May 2013




COUNTRY
Aitutaki
Aitutaki
Aitutaki
Aitutaki
Aitutaki
Aitutaki

Burundi

Cook Islands
Cook Islands
Cook Islands
Cook Islands
Cook Islands
Cook Islands

Niuafo'ou
Niuafo'ou
Niuafo'ou
Niuafo'ou

Niue
Niue
Niue
Niue
Niue
Niue
Niue
Niue
Niue
Niue
Niue

Penrhyn
Penrhyn
Penrhyn
Penrhyn
Penrhyn
Penrhyn

Rarotonga
Rarotonga
Rarotonga

Samoa
Samoa
Samoa
Samoa
Samoa
Samoa

Tonga
Tonga
Tonga
Tonga
Tonga

WWF SPECIAL ONE TiME SUMMER SALE

DATE

Sept. 3, 2002
Sept. 3, 2002
Nov. 18, 2008
Nov. 18, 2008
Dec. 9, 2010
Dec. 9, 2010

Apr. 22,1983

Oct. 4, 1989
Oct. 4, 1989
June 13, 2005
June 13, 2005
Dec. 9, 2010
Dec. 9, 2010

Sept. 15, 1992
Mar. 12, 2012
Mar. 12, 2012
Mar. 12, 2012

Jan. 13, 1993
Jan. 13, 1993
Mar. 17, 1999
Mar. 17, 1999
Nov. 7, 2002
Nov. 7, 2002
Nov. 7, 2002
Nov. 7, 2002
Sept. 5, 2012
Sept. 5, 2012
Sept. 5, 2012

Feb. 24, 2003
Feb. 24, 2003
Oct. 16, 2008
Oct. 16, 2008
Dec. 9, 2010
Dec. 9, 2010

Apr. 12,2012
Apr. 12,2012
Apr. 12,2012

Sept. 20, 2006
Sept. 20, 2006
Sept. 2, 2009
Sept. 2, 2009
Apr. 25,2011
Apr. 25,2011

Sept. 12, 1990
Jan. 7, 1996

Mar. 12, 2012
Mar. 12, 2012
Mar. 12, 2012

SCOTT #
533-536
533-536 M/S
539-542
539-542 M/S
543-546
543-546 M/S

589a-601a

1016-1019
1016-1019 M/S
1270-1273
1270-1273 M/S
1351-1354
1351-1354 M/S

152-155
N/A

N/A - Gutter Pair

N/A - M/S

651-654
651-654 M/S
729-732
729-732a
769a

769a S/S
769b-e
769b-e M/S
N/A

N/A

N/A

462-465
462-465 M/S
468-471
468-471 M/S
472-745
472-745 M/S

N/A

N/A - Gutter Pair

N/A - M/S

1092a-d
1092 S/S
1126a-d
1126 S/S
1127a-d
1127eS/S

752-755
915-918
N/A

N/A - Gutter Pair

N/A - M/S

DESCRIPTION

Blue Lorikeet - Set of 4

Blue Lorikeet - 4M/S of 4

Blue Moon Butterfly - Set of 4
Blue Moon Butterfly - 4M/S of 4
Grouper - Set of 4

Grouper - 4M/S of 4

589-601 Overprinted in Silver with WWF Logo
Very Rare only 1 available

Endangered Bird - Set of 4
Endangered Bird -4 M/S of 12
Birds - Set of 4

Birds - 4 M/S of 4
Rimatara Lorikeet - Set of 4
Rimatara Lorikeet - 4M/S of 4

Megapodius Pritchardii - Set of 4

Zebra Shark - Set of 4

Zebra Shark - Set of 4 - G/P with WWF Logo
Zebra Shark - M/S of 4 Strips

Dolphin - Set of 4
Dolphin - 4 M/S of 9
Nudibranchs - Set of 4

Nudibranchs - S/S of 2

Giant Clam - Strip of 4

Giant Clam - S/S of 2 strips

Giant Clam - Set of 4

Giant Clam - 4 M/S of 9

Giant Sea Fan - Set of 4

Giant Sea Fan - M/S of 4 sets (4 strips)

Giant Sea Fan - S/S of 1 set

Ocean Sunfish - Set of 4
Ocean Sunfish - 4 M/S of 4
Pacific Reef Egret - Set of 4
Pacific Reef Egret - 4 M/S of 4
Striped Dolphin - Set of 4
Striped Dolphin - 4 M/S of 4

Land Snails - Set of 4
Land Snails - Set of 4 - G/P with WWF Logo
Land Snails - M/S of 4 strips

Humphead Wrasses -Strip of 4
Humphead Wrasses -S/S of 2 strips
Pacific Robin - Strip of 4

Pacific Robin -S/S of 2 strips

Fruit Dove - Strip of 4

Fruit Dove - S/S of 2 strips

Banded Iguana - Set of 4
Humpback Whale - Set of 4

Thorny Seahorse - Set of 4
Thorny Seahorse - Set of 4 - G/P with WWF Logo
Thorny Seahorse - M/S of 4 strips

$6.50
$26.00
$6.00
$24.00
$5.00
$20.00

$1,000.00

$16.50
$198.00
$8.00
$32.00
N/A
N/A

$16.00
N/A
N/A
N/A

$15.50
$139.50
$5.55
$11.50
$4.50
$9.00
$4.50
$40.50
N/A
N/A
N/A

$6.50
$26.00
$5.75
$23.00
$6.00
$24.00

N/A
N/A
N/A

$8.25
$16.50
$8.25
$16.50
$9.25
$18.50

$16.00
$21.10
N/A
N/A
N/A

Limited Quantities, all offers available while supplies last.

Cat. Price Sale Price

$3.25
$13.00
$3.00
$12.00
$3.15
$12.48

$850.00

$8.25
$99.00
$4.00
$16.00
$6.10
$24.27

$8.00
$4.95
$9.90
$19.80

$7.75
$69.75
$2.78
$5.75
$2.25
$4.50
$2.25
$20.25
$5.20
$20.80
$5.20

$3.25
$13.00
$2.88
$11.50
$3.15
$12.48

$5.29
$10.58
$21.16

$4.13
$8.25
$4.13
$8.25
$4.63
$9.25

$8.00
$10.55
$4.95
$9.90
$19.80



